506601504 04/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6648309

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the SURNAME OF PARTY NO. 1 TO ITKOWITZ; RECEIVING PARTY TO INTUITIVE SURGICAL, INC.; ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY previously recorded on Reel 055734 Frame 0792. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| BRANDON D. ITKOWITZ | 03/24/2009 |
| SIMON DIMAIO | 03/24/2009 |
| DANIEL J. HALABE | 03/20/2009 |
| CHRISTOPHER J. HASSER | 03/24/2009 |
| BRIAN D. HOFFMAN | 03/26/2009 |
| DAVID Q. LARKIN | 03/26/2009 |
| CATHERINE J. MOHR | 03/24/2009 |
| PAUL W. MOHR | 03/23/2009 |
| TAO ZHAO | 03/24/2009 |
| WENYI ZHAO | 03/24/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | INTUITIVE SURGICAL, INC. |
|-------------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1266 KIFER ROAD |
| Internal Address: | BLG 101 |
| City: | SUNNYVALE |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94086 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17213924 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)651-5000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146515000

Email: IPDOCKETING@HAYNESBOONE.COM

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

PATENT

REEL: 055954 FRAME: 0202 506601504

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P05117-US-CIP3-CON3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: EFFEI DAH

SIGNATURE: /Effei Dah/
DATE SIGNED: 04/09/2021

Total Attachments: 12

source=70228.838US03 Assignment#page1.tif

source=70228.838US03 Assignment#page2.tif

source=70228.838US03 Assignment#page3.tif

source=70228.838US03 Assignment#page4.tif

source=70228.838US03 Assignment#page5.tif

source=70228.838US03 Assignment#page6.tif

source=70228.838US03 Assignment#page7.tif

source=70228.838US03 Assignment#page8.tif

source=70228.838US03 Assignment#page9.tif

source=70228.838US03 Assignment#page10.tif

source=70228.838US03 Assignment#page11.tif

source=70228.838US03 Assignment#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 055954 FRAME: 0203 506578086 03/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6624867

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| BRANDON D. ITKOWTIZ | 03/24/2009 |
| SIMON DIMAIO | 03/24/2009 |
| DANIEL J. HALABE | 03/20/2009 |
| CHRISTOPHER J. HASSER | 03/24/2009 |
| BRIAN D. HOFFMAN | 03/26/2009 |
| DAVID Q. LARKIN | 03/26/2009 |
| CATHERINE J. MOHR | 03/24/2009 |
| PAUL W. MOHR | 03/23/2009 |
| TAO ZHAO | 03/24/2009 |
| WENYI ZHAO | 03/24/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | INTUITIVE SURGICAL OPERATIONS, INC. |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1266 KIFER ROAD |
| Internal Address: | BLDG 101 |
| City: | SUNNYVALE |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94086 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17213924 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)651-5000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146515000

Email: IPDOCKETING@HAYNESBOONE.COM

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

PATENT REEL: 055954 FRAME: 0204

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS I/we:

BRANDON D. ITKOWITZ 1249 LAKESIDE DRIVE APT. 1050 SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

DANIEL J. HALABE 932 ST JOSEPH AVE LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA 94024

TAO ZHAO 330 N. MATHILDA AVE #306 SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

SIMON DIMAIO 976 PONDEROSA AVE. #A SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

CHRISTOPHER J. HASSER 1676 CHRISTINA DRIVE LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA 94024 CATHERINE J. MOHR 432 BAYWOOD COURT MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94040

PAUL W. MOHR 432 BAYWOOD COURT MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94040

DAVID Q. LARKIN 913 WOODLAND AVE MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94040

BRIAN D. HOFFMAN 1051 HUDSON WAY SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94087

WENYI ZHAO 49 SHOWERS DRIVE H447 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94040

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have invented a certain invention entitled:

SYNTHETIC REPRESENTATION OF A SURGICAL ROBOT

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States is to be filed or was filed under Application No. _______on _____.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intuitive Surgical, Inc.

a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1266 KIFER RD, BLDG 101, SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086 and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in MY/OUR invention, for which I/WE have executed the above mentioned United States patent application, and all patent

ISRG01940/US Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intuitive Surgical, Inc.

a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1266 KIFER RD, BLDG 101, SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086 and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in MY/OUR invention, for which I/WE have executed the above mentioned United States patent application, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/WE authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I/WE agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns, and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors, and assigns. I hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert here in parentheses (__/____, ________) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

| authorize and request my attorney to | o insert here in parentheses (/; ation number and filing date of said application |
|---|--|
| when known. | |
| Signature: | Witnessed by: |
| BRANDON D. ITKOWITZ | |
| Date | Print Name |
| ^ | |
| Signature: DAIVIEL J. HALABY 3/20/09 | Witnessed by: |
| Date / / | Print Name |
| Lancation and the state of the | |
| Signature: | Witnessed by: |
| TAO ZHAO | payment proposed control of the cont |
| | |
| Date | And the state of t |
| | Print Name |

| the filing of said applications; I/WE author patents of foreign countries for said inversal further authorization from me; I/WE agreewith said United States and foreign applitual to aid said assignee, their successors, a expense, in obtaining and enforcing pater request that the Commissioner of Patent for said invention to the above-named authorize and request my attorney to instantian authorize and request my attorney to instantian paterns. | thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from orize the above-named assignee to apply for intion, and to claim all rights of priority without we to execute all papers useful in connection ications, and generally to do everything possible issigns, and nominees, at their request and ants for said invention in all countries; and I/we ts and Trademarks to issue all patents granted ssignee, its successors, and assigns. I hereby |
|--|--|
| Signature: | Witnessed by: |
| 3 O HOOF | Ohnolan |
| BRANDON DUTKOWITZ | |
| 3/29/09 | TAO ZHAO |
| Date / | Print Name |
| t and the second | 7 01740 7 4401110 |
| Signature: | Witnessed by: |
| | |
| DANIEL J. HALABE | THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O |
| Date | |
| Date | Print Name |
| | |
| Signature: | Witnessed by: |
| Phas/as | Bank Turk |
| TAO 2HAO 3/24/2009 | |
| Date | 3/24/09 |
| rous . | Print Name / |
| | Witnessed by: |
| Signature: | vviniessed by. |
| | 2320 |
| SIMON DIMAIO 3/24/209 | |
| 3/ 2 4/ 200 9 Date | WENT ZHAO |
| The second second | Print Nama |

ISRG01940/US Assignment

| | ************************************** | |
|--|--|--|
| Signature: | Witnessed by: | |
| Restorfard Hoser | | |
| | - Constitution of the Cons | |
| CHRISTOPHER J. HASSER | | |
| 3/24/09 | SIMON DIMAIS | |
| Date | Print Name | |
| Harris Control of the | Fill Nause | |
| Sigfiature: / | Witnessed by: | |
| 17977 | | |
| at / N | Dank the | |
| CATHERINE J. MOHR | | |
| 3/24/09 | | |
| Date 7 | BRANKON ITEMITE | |
| | Print Name | |
| | | |
| Signature: | Witnessed by: | |
| | | |
| Problem 252 Socritica | | |
| PAUL W. MOHR | | |
| Date | | |
| Low | Print Name | |
| Land nonember between the property of the second se | | |
| Signature; | Witnessed by: | |
| | 15 11 1 | |
| Change of home | 16-11/7 | |
| DAVID Q. LARKIN | | |
| 3/24/83 | | |
| Date | Todd E Murphy | |
| (1) Proposition (1) Propositio | Print Name ' / | |
| | | |
| Signature: | Witnessed by: | Formatted Table |
| oignaure. | valuicadou oy. | The company of the control of the co |
| | | Papa |
| BRIAN D. HOFFMAN | | |
| | | |
| Date | | E Baran (Voca) |
| | Print Name | |

ISRG01940/US Assignment

| Signature: | Witnessed by: |
|-----------------------|--|
| | |
| CHRISTOPHER J. HASSER | |
| Date | Print Name |
| | 1 Intivano |
| Signature: | Witnessed by: |
| | NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR |
| CATHERINE J. MOHR | |
| Date | Print Name |
| | |
| Signature: | Witnessed by: |
| Janello- | Michael a Cost |
| PAULW. MOHR | |
| 23 Mar. 2009 Date | Michael A. Costa |
| | Print Name |
| Signature: | Witnessed by: |
| | |
| DAVID Q. LARKIN | |
| Date | Print Name |
| | i s itilitation |
| Signature: | Witnessed by: |
| | |
| BRIAN D. HOFFMAN | |
| Date | |
| | Print Name |

| Signature: | Witnessed by: |
|-----------------|-----------------|
| 72232 | Bow Let |
| WENYI ZHAO | / () |
| Date 23/24/2-29 | BRINDON MEDWITH |
| , | Print Name |

End of ASSIGNMENT

ISRG01940/US Assignment

| Signature: | Witnessed by: | |
|--------------------------------------|------------------|---|
| CHRISTOPHER J. HASSER | | |
| Date | Print Name | |
| | | |
| Signature: | Witnessed by: | |
| CATHERINE J. MOHR | | |
| Date | Print Name | |
| | TE FILE L'ESTETO | |
| Signature: | Witnessed by: | |
| PAUL W. MOHR | | |
| Date | Print Name | |
| | 1) sunt (401) (A | |
| Signature: | Witnessed by: | |
| DAVID Q. LARKIN | | |
| Date | On a children | |
| | Print Name | |
| Signature: | Witnessed by: | Formatted Table |
| SMJ- | | *************************************** |
| BRIAN D. HOFFMAN 26-MARCH -2009 Date | DAUIS ROBINSON | |
| Date | Print Name | |

ISRG01940/US Assignment